# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3410234

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| JIM BENGE     | 05/31/2015     |
| RICHARD FRANK | 06/01/2015     |
| DON SHEFFIELD | 06/01/2015     |
| DOUG BARON    | 06/01/2015     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | RIMINI STREET, INC.        |  |
|-------------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 3993 HOWARD HUGHES PARKWAY |  |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 780                  |  |
| City:             | LAS VEGAS                  |  |
| State/Country:    | ite/Country: NEVADA        |  |
| Postal Code:      | 89169                      |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 14729579 |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8164746550 ealbach@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK HARDY & BACON L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:              | TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RMNS.210229 |  |
|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW D. O'BRIEN |                                    |  |
| SIGNATURE: /ANDREW D. O'BRIEN/       |                                    |  |
| DATE SIGNED:                         | 06/24/2015                         |  |
|                                      |                                    |  |

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 035892 FRAME: 0894

503363612

source=RMNS\_210229\_FULLY\_EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=RMNS\_210229\_FULLY\_EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=RMNS\_210229\_FULLY\_EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035892 FRAME: 0895

## ASSIGNMENT

Lat least one of the individuals named below:

- JIM BENGE of Livermore, California, United States
- · RICHARD FRANK of Pleasanton, California, United States
- DON SHEFFIELD of Palm Harbor, Florida, United States
- DOUG BARON of Centerville, Virginia, United States

have contributed to the invention of subject matter ("INVENTION(s)") that is claimed or at least disclosed in a patent application entitled AUTOMATIC SOFTWARE-UPDATE FRAMEWORK ("this patent application"), which

| 1) | will be filed after this patent application is filed, and in which case I hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE and/or its legal representatives (including Shook, Hardy & Bacon LLP., who is associated with customer number 05251), to insert here in parenthesis this patent application's application number and filing date (Application No.: |                                       |  |
|----|---|---------------------------------------|--|
|    | required to be filled out);   |                                       |  |
| 2) | is already filed, having been filed onApplication; or   | and given U.S. Application No.        |  |
| 3) | will be filed concurrently in the USPTO with  | this ASSIGNMENT (if none of the above |  |

fields are populated at the time of this assignment's filing);

WHEREAS, Rimini Street, Inc., a company duly organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, and having its principal place of business at 3993 Howard

Hughes Parkway, Suite 780, Las Vegas, State of Nevada, ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under the items set forth below including, said invention(s), and any and all patents that may be granted for or upon said invention(s) in the United States

of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do sell, assign, and transfer and/or acknowledge having sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE my full right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under:

- the aforementioned patent application;
- any and all provisional applications previously filed (and invention(s) claimed and/or disclosed therein) to which this patent application claims a benefit of priority;
- any and all refilings, non-provisional applications (divisions, continuations, or continuation-in-part applications) that claim priority to this patent application, and the like (collectively "subsequent filings"), of this patent application;

6986344

- any and all patents that have issued or that will issue from said subsequent filings; and/or
- any and all patents that stem from any reexaminations or reissues of any patent that stemmed from this patent application or from a subsequent filing;
- any and all patent applications filed upon said invention(s) that may hereafter be filed in any and all countries and patent offices foreign to the United States of America; as well as,
  - any and all refilings, divisions, continuations, and continuations-inpart of said foreign-filed applications;
  - any and all patents of countries foreign to the United States of America, that may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part; and/or
  - any and all extensions of, and additions to, said patent(s) of countries foreign to the United States of America; and/or
- any and all invention(s) (i) claimed and/or disclosed in and also (ii) that relate to, subject matter in any and all of one or more of the aforementioned documents.

All of the aforementioned are to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any patent may be granted, including any adjustments or extensions.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at its expense (if requested), sign all papers, take all rightful ouths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said invention(s) in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention(s) and when requested by ASSIGNEE and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection based on said invention(s) in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s) in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s) filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent and affirm that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document that may

6986344 Page 2 of 3

be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said invention(s), and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention that may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I do hereby authorize and request United States Patent and Trademark Office (and any other Patent Office) to issue any patent in accordance with this assignment.

I agree to and request that any ambiguities in this document be construed in favor of conveying rights to the ASSIGNEE.

YHM BENGE

of Livermore, California

RICHARD FRANK Date

of Pleasanton, California

of Palm Harbor/Florida

UGBARON D

of Centerville, Virginia

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 035892 FRAME: 0898

RECORDED: 06/24/2015